Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-001599

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2266035-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528805

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528805

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528805

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
REIIET 57 T LECTRONICS CoRroRRTon. AL TGS RESERED Cew a0 LocatED SET UP GAGE| 4 |66 fryue R S
PART / RMINATO > ESCRIPTIO . /AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A | SEE £CO-07-015676 vt [LJC | Mo
NUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION SOVRET /
1528805~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER '
1528805-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528805-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528805-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S I I I I M A - - 3
7-1528805-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS [e
7-1528805-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS 1338705-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE Z/(‘)
7-1528805-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT -
_ 3 l8bo s -1 N PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 61
D ) L1554 0207 -lel2]el2]2]2 21017-2 [SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL [YCO CRIMP SPECS . —~ — - - 51
TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE ‘ . ASHRER - \ 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0
CRIMP | SI7E [ Tvee | RANGE ™ D‘/ -l -l - - |62
WIRE 2.29 [.090 IND F 0.30-0.75mm’ or 24-18 AWG - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 5 |
| TN _ - 8024-7 S SK o 1) ) 6
INSUL 2079 L1010 IN] F I 14-2.54 [.045-.100 IN] (38) TERMINAL SUPPORT . ! (E9cA- TSGR, BTN SHT WD AP the X 10.0) o0
‘ A LOCAT ION RN | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = APPL INSTRUCTIONS R B
5.80-6.60 [.228-.260 IN] —F 408-8322 & 408-8490 PR I R e R R B B 57
3 T | -18024- 3337 W o
TERMINAL 143118 - @ FEED R s e - HERE | | 1333240-1 |PAWL, FEED [56
_ || APPL SPEC - - P6.42 T1.040 INT B - - 55
‘ A - a4 4 a a4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 5
(2 (&) [-465184-0 /3N o - — — i
TERMINALS APPLIED vy LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) ——— f f - f ’m C\Mx HE“T\A;W LN —
é% A ; . LG M3 Y4
RN \ BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
160826 - - - : 2
- - \ SPACER, TONKER 50
Sl \ SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - HEEEERE - CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
B B , B - CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
. . B n RN \ APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
s e e T : I \ [ \ \ PLUG, NYLON 45
N WIR 1 CRIMP HEIG 3 SET - | | | | | RAM L/
¢ |lsize =0 | ‘ T R H : : ii
18 WG or 0. 75mm?| |.42 £0.05 [.05 + 002 IN] D 3 B - - [ 42
20 AWG or 0.50mmZ| 1.30 £0.05 [.051 +£.002 IN] E 4 - NN | | 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0} 4]
) AWG or 24 AWG | 1,24 £0.05 [.049 £ 002 IN] E 8 — = s v
5 . P - S \ 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
0. 30mm? 1.24 +0.05 [.049 +.002 IN) F 3 T T T | 1893670 TsHIH 38
- - RN \ 879103-3  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
| B B - - 36
- - - - - - - - - 3‘/:
Sl | | 3-1320934-1 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
) - -2l 2]z2 [-18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- | 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
RN | 8023-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
- N RN I 3-0_|SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
RN \ 3-7  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
S e [ 5888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |28
-lelelelalale 10 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - [ \ [ \ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
R EEE [ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A ) RN [ PLATE, STRIP GUIDI 24
1IN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - I | | | I SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B ) ) o - ) ) y ) ) B - STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - I | | | | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2
A A AC I oo >
3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S N T L B WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG Md 2
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. B L e - STRIPPER }”
- - - - N - - <
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. [ I T R R , 5
B N - - I
B I N I - - | £
(5 RN | 50-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
c WARN | N \ T | 4 [STOP, SHEAR H
* W JTHAl \ E:.TJ‘ IS SRR \ 211 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
:Jfl‘bﬁ *L T1ON, pE DR - N [ 462006- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE —— T I AR 2
SETTING USE OF SETTINGS Fl2]2 2] \ 1333205-3  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
BELOW MIN. REO CRINMP - NN | | 4-240641-0  [SPACER 7
HE IGHT SETTING AUSE - e - R -
DAMAGE TO [ S R [ DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
) RN \ BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Vv = DOT A \ o e -1 - -1 -1-1- - - g4l AN a2l z2T1 | CRIMPER, [INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 N N N - - 83 RN \ SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S S At B N |- 82 & ‘ 21 e |e ‘ L CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |l
- - - - - - - . - o} . N . o~ i
A . ;(‘] 1776|7271 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION ihs
(47) ~ N IR I R S R , N 7/9 e S Rt 8 R e AR B i e o [0 oyg e AT 200 tyca Tyco Electronics
”// — (& 8/\ - - - - - - - - - 8 CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
N P < R ey, [ 2TWATZ00T [ -
P (29) - I m 1IN RSNV, FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
P R [ I B B - - 76 - et e HDI APPLICATOR
//’\ = ﬂﬁ, ‘;/‘/J 2 PLC + — . -
7 «ﬂ - - - - - - - - - 5 Wit—dfsec & RPPLICATION SPEC
49 e w See Table TT7E | ChoE CobE [RAWING WO RESTRICTED 70
- - - - - I - 1~ 74 VRIERTL ST B} = WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 (C=1528805 -
-T7|-76|-72|-T1] =6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e : : R T— ™ i T 7 a

WP 4005 REV 31MAR2000 I

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528805 SHEET2OF2 REV.A1




T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

